

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9710/2007

MADHUKAR SABHA SHIVARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11179,12473 & 9816 of 2007

Date: 01/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinesh C. Solshe, Adv.
for Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application for substitution of LRs. of deceased respondents in SLP(C)Nos.9710, 12473 & 9816 of 2007 with application for amendment of cause title be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Issue notice to the concerned unserved respondents, as per earlier order, at the earliest.

Await service in SLP(C)No.11179/07.

List the matters on 9th July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar