

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. Nos. 2 to 4 in  
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9710/2007

MADHUKAR SABHA SHIVARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.2 ( Appln. For substitution to bring on record the Lrs.  
Of deceased R.Nos. 5&6)I.A. No.3 (Appln. c/delay in filing the appln. For  
substitution)I.A. No.4 (Appln. for exemption from filing OT)  
(With office Report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv..  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete. Let fresh  
notice be issued to the legal representatives of the  
deceased respondent Nos. 5&6 on petitioner taking steps  
within three weeks. Dasti is also permitted.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
SR.P.A.(P.S.N.MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER