

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9710/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No.798/1991 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADHUKAR SABHA SHIVARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased  
respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.12473 of 2007

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased  
respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.9816 of 2007

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased  
respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.11179 of 2007

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased  
respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.6484 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.6447 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS.637-638 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the additional facts and  
office report)

SLP(C) NOS.639-640 of 2014

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhakar E. Avhad, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

2

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Saleem Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Shivaji M.  
Jadhav, Advocate-on-Record for the respondents seeking  
adjournment for filing the counter affidavit, these  
matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Assistant Registrar